

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 13, 2023 Contact: Larry Forssberg

Email: wcctb@westmontchamber.com

Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau One South Cass Avenue, Suite 101 Westmont, IL 60559

Phone: 630-960-5553 - Fax: 630-960-5554

www.westmontchamber.com

Evolve Dentistry Opens New Location in Westmont Ribbon Cutting/Grand Opening Celebration Mayor and Business Owners Celebrate New Location in Westmont

Westmont, Illinois – The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau (WCCTB) and the Village of Westmont would like to wish a warm welcome to Evolve Dentistry opening a new location in Westmont at 6160 S. Cass Avenue, Suite E.

Members of the Westmont and Darien business communities and elected officials gathered at 6160 S. Cass Avenue, Suite E, Westmont, for a Grand Opening/Ribbon Cutting celebration on Friday, February 10, 2023.

Evolve Dentistry is owned by the husband and wife team of Dr. Juned Mohammed and Dr. Sana Ahmed. Their patient philosophy is wholesome in approach, "we never compromise when it comes to the latest dental techniques and technology. Welcome to Evolve Dentistry, a higher standard for dental care."

"We are excited to open our new location in Westmont!" said owner, Dr. Juned Mohammed. "Our dream of opening a practice that provides quality dental care to all, regardless of background has finally come to fruition! We want everyone to have a memorable experience through our catered service using the latest dental techniques and technology."

WCCTB President Becky Rheintgen, Oakwood Electric & Generator, remarked, "Celebrating and supporting our businesses is key to continued economic growth. It is exciting to have this new practice in Westmont." "This practice has a very impressive collection of technology that will be available to our community." Mayor Ron Gunter, remarked, "Congratulations to Dr. Mohammed and Dr. Ahmed for creating a welcoming, caring and effective team to provide dental health services for our community."

For more information call (630)326-6368 or visit https://evolvefamilydentistry.com/

#

The Westmont Chamber of Commerce and Tourism Bureau, (WCCTB), is the voice of the Westmont Business community and provides the platform for our business community to work in support of enhanced economic development and growth for our Westmont Area. Learn more about WCCTB at www.westmontchamber.com.

Pictured below are Evolve Dentistry owners, Dr. Mohammed and Dr. Ahmed, Westmont Chamber President Becky Rheintgen, Mayor Ron Gunter, Village Manager Stephen May, Village Board Trustee Frank Brady, family and guests.



Pictured below are Mayor Ron Gunter, Westmont Chamber President Becky Rheintgen, Evolve Dentistry owners, Dr. Ahmed and Dr. Mohammed

